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To, 
BSE LTD 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
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To, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, 
Bandra- Kurla Complex, 
Sandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 
NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: USK 

 
ISIN: INE0N0Y01013 

Dear Sir, 
 
Sub: Newspaper publications of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months 
ended 31st December, 2025- Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are submitting herewith newspaper publications of Unaudited Financial 
Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025, published in the following newspapers: 
 

a) Business Standard- Ahmedabad (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
b) Business Standard- Bhopal (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
c) Business Standard- Bhubaneswar (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
d) Business Standard- Bengaluru (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
e) Business Standard- Kolkata (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
f) Business Standard- Chandigarh (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
g) Business Standard- Chennai (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
h) Business Standard- New Delhi (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
i) Business Standard- Hyderabad (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
j) Business Standard- Kochi (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
k) Business Standard- Lucknow (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
l) Business Standard- Mumbai (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
m) Business Standard- Pune (English) dated 11th February, 2026 
n) NAGARAVANI.- Davangere (Kannada) dated 11th February, 2026 

 
You are requested to kindly take the above information on record. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully,  
For Udayshivakumar Infra Limited 
 
 
 
Sneha Prashant Sawant 
Company Secretary 
A59900 

 

Sneha 
Prashant 
Sawant

Digitally signed by 
Sneha Prashant 
Sawant 
Date: 2026.02.11 
18:42:56 +05'30'
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com
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Statement of ConSolidated finanCial ReSultS foR
the quaRteR and nine monthS ended 31 deCembeR 2025

UDAYSHIVAKUMAR INFRA LIMITED
CIN : L45309KA2019PLC130901 (Formerly known as Udayshivakumar Infra Private Limited)

Registered Oice: # 1924/A-196, “Manjukrupa”, Banashankari Badavane, Near NH-4 Bypass, Davangere - 577005, Karnataka
Website: www.uskinfra.com, Email: cs@uskinfra.com, Phone: 08192-297009

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended Year to Date Year ended
31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2025
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 4,740.70 5,770.73 4475.78 16,327.86 17,664.20 28,912.73
2 Net Proit for the period before tax (ater

exceptional and extraordinary items) -642.10 106.90 160.62 -1,565.98 -93.50 -722.75

3 Net Proit for the period ater tax (ater
exceptional and extraordinary items) -478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -95.70 -720.68

4 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit for the period
(ater tax) and other Comprehensive
Income (ater tax)

-478.67 81.61 150.13 -1,169.89 -28.59 -652.26

5 Equity Share capital (Face value Rs. 10) 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71 5,535.71
6 Other Equity NA NA NA NA NA 11,309.40
7 Earning per share(of Rs. 10/- each) (not

annualised):
Weighted average number of equity shares
used as denominator for calculating EPS
(Nos.)

5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142 5,53,57,142

(a) Basic EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18
(b) Diluted EPS -0.86 0.15 0.27 -2.11 -0.05 -1.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results iled with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE
Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.uskinfra.com) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Udayshivakumar Infra Limited
Sd/- Mr.Udayshivakumar

Managing Director DIN: 05326601
Place: Davangere, Karnataka
Date - 09/02/2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Grihum housinG Finance Limited
cin : u65922Pn2004PLc208751
registered oice : 6th Floor, B-Building, Ganga Trueno, Lohegaon, Pune – 411014, Maharashtra
Website :www.grihumhousing.com; e-mail : grihumsecretarial@grihumhousing.com
tel : Pune : +91 020 67815500

statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended
31 december 2025

[regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the seBi (Listing obligations and disclosure
requirements) regulations, 2015]

(` in crores)

sl.
no. Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

31 december 2025 31 december 2024 31 march 2025

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)

1 Total Income from Operations 302.82 316.41 1,272.35

2 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

3 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional items)

40.18 68.89 280.92

4 Net Proit/(Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional items)

32.46 51.78 210.71

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[comprising Proit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

32.38 51.59 210.39

6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) 329.23 326.77 326.78

7 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each)

160.62 160.62 160.62

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 909.11 742.96 803.87

9 Securities Premium Account 1,323.78 1,309.72 1,309.80

10 Net worth 2,722.74 2,540.07 2,601.07

11 Paid-up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt 5,696.32 5,919.78 6,478.54

12 Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares Not Applicable

13 Debt Equity Ratio 2.09 2.33 2.49

14 Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (of ₹10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)*

a. Basic : 0.99 1.59 6.46

b. Diluted : 0.66 1.06 4.32

15 Capital Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

16 Debenture Redemption Reserve Not Applicable

17 Debt Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

18 Interest Service Coverage Ratio Not Applicable

* Not annualised for the quarters

notes:
1] The Unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards

("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2] The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under
Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations").
The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the
Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

3] For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE
(www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grihumhousing.com).

4] Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Grihum housing Finance Limited

sanjeev mehra
Place : Mumbai Director
Date : 10 February 2026 DIN: 07491208

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ANDNINEMONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended
31.12.2025

NineMonthsEnded
31.12.2025

Quarter Ended
31.12.2024

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 4,201.92 11,883.75 4,921.79

2 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax and Exceptional item) (105.38) (100.84) 90.88

3 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period before Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

4 Net Proit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional item) 3.19 8.84 54.06

5 Other Comprehensive Income - - -

6 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Proit / (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period)

3.19 8.84 54.06

7 Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-) 541.72 541.72 541.72

8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) - - -

9 Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each)**

1. Basic (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

2. Diluted (₹) 0.06 0.16 1.00

**Not Annualised
Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended 31.12.2025 iled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the
website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company’s website (www.abcindia.com).

2 The above Unaudited inancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board
of Directors at their meeting held on 10th Februrary, 2026.

3 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Proit and Loss in accordancewith Ind-AS Rules.
4 The igures for the corresponding previous quarter / year have been regrouped / reclassiied wherever necessary, to

make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ABC India Limited

sd/-
Ashish Agarwal

Place : KOLKATA Managing Director
Date : 10th February, 2026 DIN: 00351824

CIN- L63011WB1972PLC217415
Regd. Of: P-10 NEW C.I.T ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 073

Phone: (033) 40081471; Email: vrmd@abcindia.com;Website:www.abcindia.com



PÀxÉ-PÀªÀ£À, 
ZÀÄlÄPÀÄ, ªÀÄPÀÌ¼ÀÄ 

©r¹zÀ avÀæUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
¥ÀæPÀn¸ÀÄªÀ 
«¨sÁUÀ

9740137083

¢£ÀPÉÆÌAzÀÄ ZÀÄlÄPÀÄ ¢£ÀPÉÆÌAzÀÄ £ÀÄr ªÀÄÄvÀÄÛ

¥sÉ§æªÀj 11, 2026
§ÄzsÀªÁgÀ, 
¥ÀÄl-3

¥ÀwæPÉUÀ½UÉ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ 
eÁ»ÃgÁwUÁV 

¸ÀA¥ÀQð¹
08192-254186

AiÉÆÃUÁ¸À£ÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß AiÉÆÃUÀ ²PÀëPÀgÀ 
ªÀiÁUÀðzÀ±Àð£ÀzÀ°è ªÀiÁqÀ¨ÉÃPÀÄ. ¥ÀwæPÉ N¢ 

¸ÀéAiÀÄA C¨sÁå¸À M¼ÉîAiÀÄzÀ®è

“AiÉÆÃUÀ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ DgÉÆÃUÀå” - ²æÃªÀÄw ¯ÁªÀtå J¸ï. ¦.

vÉÆÃ¯ÁAUÀÄ¯Á¸À£À: (vÀÆPÀzÀ vÀPÀÌr ¨sÀAV)

“Q¨ÉÆâmÉÖAiÀÄ PÉÆ§â£ÀÄß 
PÀrªÉÄ ªÀiÁqÀ®Ä GvÀÛªÀÄªÁzÀ 
D¸À£ÀªÁVzÉ”

CxÀð: EzÀÄ ¸ÀA¸ÀÌöÈvÀ 
¥ÀzÀ¢AzÀ §A¢zÀÄÝ vÉÆÃ¼À 
CAzÀgÉ “ªÀiÁ¥ÀPÀ” CAUÀÄ¯ï 
C¼ÀvÉ CxÀªÁ zÉÃºÀzÀ ¨sÁUÀ 
D¸À£À-¨sÀAV, F D¸À£ÀªÀ£ÀÄß 
ªÀiÁrzÁUÀ zÉÃºÀªÀÅ vÀÆPÀzÀ 
vÀPÀÌrAiÀÄAvÉ PÁtÄªÀÅzÀjAzÀ 
EzÀPÉÌ F ºÉ¸ÀgÀÄ.

ªÀiÁqÀÄªÀ «zsÁ£À: * 
ªÉÆzÀ®Ä ¥ÀzÁä¸À£ÀzÀ°è 
PÀÄ½vÀÄPÉÆ¼Àî¨ÉÃPÀÄ. * JgÀqÀÄ 
PÉÊUÀ¼À£ÀÄß, £É®zÀ ªÉÄÃ¯É ¥ÀÈµÀ×zÀ 
PÉ¼ÀUÉ Ej¹, CAUÉÊUÀ¼ÀÄ ªÉÄÃ®ÄäRªÁVgÀ°. 
* ¤zsÁ£ÀªÁV ¸ÉÆAlªÀ£ÀÄß ¸ÁzsÀåªÁzÀµÀÄÖ 
ªÉÄÃ®PÉÌwÛ. * G¹gÁlzÀ ªÉÄÃ¯É UÀªÀÄ£À 
PÉÆqÀÄvÁÛ, ªÉÆtPÁ®ÄUÀ¼ÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ PÀvÀÛ£ÀÄß 
ªÉÄÃ®PÉÌ JwÛ, zÀÈ¶Ö ªÀÄÄAzÉ £ÉÆÃqÀÄwÛgÀ°. * 
zÉÃºÀªÀ£ÀÄß ªÉÄÃ®PÉÌwÛ, ErÃ zÉÃºÀzÀ vÀÆPÀªÀ£ÀÄß 
PÉÊUÀ¼ÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ ¥ÀÈµÀ×zÀ ªÉÄÃ¯É ̧ ÀªÀÄvÉÆÃ®£ÀUÉÆ½¹. 
* ¨É£ÀÄß ªÀÄÆ¼ÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß £ÉÃgÀªÁV Ej¹, DUÀ 
zÉÃºÀªÀÅ “V” DPÁgÀzÀ°è PÁtÂ¸ÀÄwÛzÉAiÀiÁ 
JAzÀÄ UÀªÀÄ¤¹. * F ¹ÜwAiÀÄ°è ¸ÀÄªÀiÁgÀÄ 30 
¸ÉPÉAqÀÄUÀ¼À PÁ® G¹gÁr. 

ªÀÄÄPÁÛAiÀÄ: PÉÊUÀ¼À£ÀÄß ©r¹PÉÆAqÀÄ 
G¹gÀ£ÀÄß ©qÀÄvÁÛ, ¸ÉÆAlªÀ£ÀÄß PÉ¼ÀUÉ E½¹, 
«±ÁæAw ¥ÀqÉ¬Äj. 

G¥ÀAiÉÆÃUÀUÀ¼ÀÄ:  * ¨sÀÄdUÀ¼ÀÄ, 
ªÀÄtÂPÀlÄÖUÀ¼ÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ ¨É¤ß£À ¸ÁßAiÀÄÄUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
§®¥Àr¸ÀÄvÀÛzÉ. * Q¨ÉÆâmÉÖAiÀÄ CAUÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
mÉÆÃ£ï ªÀiÁqÀÄvÀÛzÉ. * fÃtðQæAiÉÄAiÀÄ£ÀÄß 

¸ÀÄzsÁj¸ÀÄvÀÛzÉ, KPÁUÀævÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß ºÉaÑ¸ÀÄvÀÛzÉ.  * 
JzÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß «¸ÀÛj¸ÀÄvÀÛzÉ. * ªÀÄ®§zÀÞvÉ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ 
ªÁAiÀÄÄ ¸ÀªÀÄ¸Éå¬ÄAzÀ §¼À®ÄwÛgÀÄªÀªÀjUÉ 
EzÀÄ ¥ÀjºÁgÀ ¤ÃqÀÄvÀÛzÉ. * EzÀÄ ªÀÄtÂ¥ÀÅgÀ 
ZÀPÀæªÀ£ÀÄß ¸ÀQæAiÀÄUÉÆ½¸À®Ä ¸ÀºÁAiÀÄ ªÀiÁqÀÄvÀÛzÉ. 
* ¥ÁægÀA¨sÀzÀ°è F D¸À£ÀªÀ£ÀÄß ªÀiÁqÀ®Ä 
PÀµÀÖªÁzÀgÉ PÉÊUÀ¼À PÉ¼ÀUÉ AiÉÆÃUÀ ¨ÁèPï 
G¥ÀAiÉÆÃV¸À§ºÀÄzÀÄ. 

UÀªÀÄ¤¹: ¨É£ÀÄß £ÉÆÃªÀÅ, PÀvÀÄÛ £ÉÆÃªÀÅ, 
ºÉÆmÉÖ ±À¸ÀÛçaQvÉì DzÀªÀgÀÄ, ºÉÆmÉÖAiÀÄ ºÀÄtÄÚ, 
¨sÀÄd, ªÉÆtPÉÊ, ªÉÆtPÁ®Ä £ÉÆÃªÀÅ, 
C¢üPÀ gÀPÀÛzÉÆvÀÛqÀ, vÀ¯É wgÀÄUÀÄ«PÉ, ºÀÈzÀAiÀÄ 
¸ÀA§A¢üvÀ PÁ¬Ä¯É EgÀÄªÀªÀgÀÄ, ºÉtÄÚ ªÀÄPÀÌ¼À 
ªÀÄÄnÖ£À ¸ÀªÀÄAiÀÄzÀ°è, UÀ©üðtÂAiÀÄgÀÄ EzÀ£ÀÄß 
ªÀiÁqÀ¨ÁgÀzÀÄ. 

zÁ £ÀUÀgÀªÁtÂ ¸ÀÄ¢Ý
zÁªÀtUÉgÉ:  f¯Áè PÁ£ÀÆ£ÀÄ ¸ÉÃªÉUÀ¼À 

¥Áæ¢üPÁgÀ, f¯ÁèqÀ½vÀ, PÁ«ÄðPÀ E¯ÁSÉ, ¥ÉÇ°Ã¸ï 
E¯ÁSÉ, ©.J¸ï.ZÀ£Àß§¸À¥Àà ¥ÀæxÀªÀÄ zÀeÉð PÁ¯ÉÃdÄ 
zÁªÀtUÉgÉ, ªÀÄÄQÛ D¯ÉÊAiÀÄ£ïì ̈ ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ, ºÁUÀÆ 
f¯Áè ¨Á®PÁ«ÄðPÀ AiÉÆÃd£Á ¸ÀA¸ÉÜ, zÁªÀtUÉgÉ 
EªÀgÀ ¸ÀAAiÀÄÄPÁÛ±ÀæAiÀÄzÀ°è fÃvÀ PÁ«ÄðPÀ ¥ÀzÀÞw 
gÀzÀÝw ºÁUÀÆ ¨Á® ªÀÄvÀÄÛ Q±ÉÆÃgÀ PÁ«ÄðPÀ 
¥ÀzÀÞw gÀzÀÞw PÀÄjvÀÄ PÁ£ÀÆ£ÀÄ CjªÀÅ-£ÉgÀªÀÅ 
PÁAiÀÄðPÀæªÀÄªÀ£ÀÄß £ÀUÀgÀzÀ © J¸ï ZÀ£Àß§¸À¥Àà 
¥ÀæxÀªÀÄ zÀeÉð PÁ¯ÉÃf£À°è ºÀ«ÄäPÉÆ¼Àî¯ÁVvÀÄÛ, 

PÁAiÀÄðPÀæªÀÄªÀ£ÀÄß »jAiÀÄ ¹«¯ï £ÁåAiÀiÁ¢üÃ±À 
ºÁUÀÆ ¸ÀzÀ¸Àå PÁAiÀÄðzÀ²ð ªÀÄºÁ«ÃgÀ JA 
PÀgÉtÚªÀgÀ GzÁÏn¹ ªÀiÁvÀ£Ár, ¥ÀzÀ« ºÀAvÀzÀ 
«zÁåyðUÀ½UÉ fÃvÀ ªÀÄÄPÀÛ ¸ÀªÀiÁd ¤ªÀiÁðtzÀ 
CjªÀÅ CUÀvÀå«zÉ. ªÁtÂdå ºÁUÀÆ ¤ªÀðºÀuÉ 
±Á¸ÀÛç NzÀÄªÀ «zÁåyðUÀ½UÉ EzÀÄ CUÀvÀå. ªÀÄ£ÀÄµÀå  
ªÀÄ£ÀÄµÀå£À£ÀÄß »A¹¸ÀÄªÀÅzÉÃ fÃvÀ ¥ÀzÀÞw. ¥ÁætÂUÀ¼À£ÀÄß  
PÀÆqÀ £ÁªÀÅ fÃvÀPÉÌ ElÄÖPÉÆ¼ÀÄîªÀAw®è. PÁ£ÀÆ£ÀÄ 
¥ÀæPÁgÀ J®ègÀÆ ̧ ÀªÀiÁ£ÀgÀÄ. F PÁ£ÀÆ£ÀÄ eÁjUÉ §AzÀÄ  
50 ªÀµÀð DzÀgÀÆ FUÀ®Æ fÃvÀ fÃªÀAvÀ«zÉ. 

«zÁåyðUÀ¼ÀÄ EgÀÄªÀ eÁUÀUÀ¼À°è J¯ÉèÃ ¨Á® 
PÁ«ÄðPÀgÀÄ PÀAqÀÄ §AzÀ°è ªÀiÁ»w ¤ÃqÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ 
¤ªÀÄä PÀvÀðªÀå. £ÀªÀÄUÉ UÉÆwÛ®èzÉÃ £ÁªÀÅ ¨Á® 
PÁ«ÄðPÀgÀ£ÀÄß zÀÄrªÉÄUÉ vÀgÀÄwÛzÉÝÃªÉ JAzÀgÀÄ.

J.L.r ¸ÀA¸ÉÜAiÀÄ CzsÀåPÀë ¨Á§tÚ ªÀiÁvÀ£Ár, 
fÃvÀ ¥ÀzÀÞw PÀAqÀÄ §AzÀgÉ PÀ¤µÀ× 3 ªÀµÀð eÉÊ®Ä, 
2000 gÀÆ. PÀÆÌ ºÉZÀÄÑ zÀAqÀ «¢ü¸À¯ÁUÀÄvÀÛzÉ. 
fÃvÀ PÁ«ÄðPÀgÀ ¥ÀÅ£Àgï ªÀ¸ÀwUÉ EzÀÄ MvÀÄÛ 
PÉÆqÀ¯ÁUÀÄwÛzÉ. 30,000 ¥ÀjºÁgÀ zsÀ£À «zÉ. 4 
®PÀëzÀªÀgÉUÉ ¸ÀºÁAiÀÄzsÀ£À PÉÆqÀ¯ÁUÀÄvÀÛzÉ. ªÀÄ£É 
PÀnÖPÉÆ¼Àî®Ä ¸ÀºÁAiÀÄ, SÁ° eÁUÀ PÉÆqÀÄªÀ 
CªÀPÁ±À«zÉ. EnÖUÉ §nÖ, ªÀÄAqÀQÌ §nÖ, PÀlÖqÀ 
¤ªÀiÁðtzÀ°è ¨Á® PÁ«ÄðPÀ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ fÃvÀ ¥ÀzÀÞw 
FUÀ®Æ EzÉ JAzÀgÀÄ.

ªÀÄÄPÀÛ C¯ÉÊAiÀÄ£ïì ¨ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆj£À ¸ÀzÀ¸Àå  
ªÀÄAeÉÃ±ï ªÀiÁvÀ£Ár, 15100 GavÀ PÀgÉ. EzÀPÉÌ 
PÀgÉ ªÀiÁr JAzÀgÀÄ.

ªÀÄÄPÀÛ C¯ÉÊAiÀÄ£ïì ¨ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆj£À ¸ÀzÀ¸ÀågÁzÀ 
²æÃªÀÄw ¸ËªÀÄå, PÁ¯ÉÃf£À ¥ÁæA±ÀÄ¥Á®gÁzÀ ¥ÉÇæ 
UÀÄgÀÄ JA ¹, CzsÀåPÀëvÉ ªÀ»¹zÀÝ ¥ÁæA±ÀÄ¥Á® 
µÀtÄäR PÉ ªÀiÁvÀ£ÁrzÀgÀÄ. 

¥ÁætÂUÀ¼À£ÀÄß PÀÆqÀ fÃvÀPÉÌ ElÄÖPÉÆ¼ÀÄîªÀAw®è, 
fÃvÀ ¥ÀzÀÞw PÁ£ÀÆ¤UÉ «gÀÄzÀÞ: £Áå. ªÀÄºÁ«ÃgÀ

ªÀÄ¯ÉÃ¨É£ÀÆßgÀÄ :  ºÉÆ¸ÀºÀ½î UÁæªÀÄzÀ ²æÃ eÁÕ£ÁQë «zÁå¤PÉÃvÀ£À ±Á¯ÉAiÀÄ°è ©¼À¸À£ÀÆgÀÄ DgÉÆÃUÀå 
E¯ÁSÉ ªÀw¬ÄAzÀ ªÀÄAUÀ¼ÀªÁgÀ gÁ¶ÖçÃAiÀÄ dAvÀÄ ºÀÄ¼ÀÄ ¤ªÁgÀuÁ PÁAiÀÄðPÀæªÀÄ £ÀqÉ¬ÄvÀÄ. 

¸ÀA¸ÉÜAiÀÄ DqÀ½vÁ¢üPÁj ¸ÀÄ¨sÁµï, ¥ÁæA±ÀÄ¥Á® §¸ÀªÀgÁeï, »jAiÀÄ ²PÀëPÀ ªÀiÁzsÀªï, vÁ®ÆPÀÄ 
»jAiÀÄ DgÉÆÃUÀå ¤jÃPÀëuÁ¢üPÁUÀ¼ÁzÀ JA. GªÀÄätÚ, zÉÆqÀä¤ ªÀÄAdÄ£ÁxÀ ºÁUÀÆ ¥ÁæxÀ«ÄPÀ DgÉÆÃUÀå 
¸ÀÄgÀQëvÀ C¢üPÁj JZï. ¥Àæ«ÄÃ¼Á ºÁUÀÆ D±Á PÁAiÀÄðPÀvÉð UÁAiÀÄvÀæªÀÄä ¨sÁUÀªÀ»¹zÀÝgÀÄ.

±Á¯Á ªÀÄPÀÌ½UÉ dAvÀÄ ºÀÄ¼ÀÄ ªÀiÁvÉæ

zÁ £ÀUÀgÀªÁtÂ ¸ÀÄ¢Ý
zÁªÀtUÉgÉ: £ÀUÀgÀzÀ DPÀµÀðPÀ PÉÃAzÀæ 

©AzÀÄªÁzÀ PÀÄAzÀÄªÁqÀ PÉgÉ ¸ÀÄvÀÛ°£À ¸ÀéZÀÒvÁ 
PÁAiÀÄðPÉÌ EªÀvÀÄÛ ¸ÀévÀB ¸À¥ÀÛVj gÉ¹qÉ¤ì ¸ÀÆÌ¯ï 
ªÀÄPÀÌ¼ÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ PÁ¯ÉÃf£À «zÁåyð¤AiÀÄgÀÄ PÉÊ 
eÉÆÃr¹zÀgÀÄ. PÀÄAzÀÄªÁqÀ PÉgÉ ªÁAiÀÄÄ «ºÁjUÀ¼À 
§¼ÀUÀ¢AzÀ PÉgÉAiÀÄ ¸ÀÄvÀÛ®Æ  ¸ÀéZÀÒvÁ PÁAiÀÄðPÀæªÀÄ 
£ÀqÉ¸À¯Á¬ÄvÀÄ.

PÀÄAzÀÄªÁqÀ PÉgÉ ¥ÀæzÉÃ±ÀzÀ°è ¨É½UÉÎ 6 UÀAmÉUÉ 
£ÀªÀÄä £ÀUÀgÀ-£ÀªÀÄä PÉgÉ ¸ÀéZÀÑvÁ DAzÉÆÃ®£ÀPÉÌ 
PÀÄAzÀÄªÁqÀ PÉgÉ ªÁAiÀÄÄ «ºÁjUÀ¼À §¼ÀUÀ CzsÀåPÀë  
J.©. dAiÀÄzÉÃªÀ¥Àà , PÁAiÀÄðzÀ²ð ¹. gÁªÀÄªÀÄÆwð,  
ReÁAf °AUÉÃ±À, r. gÀWÀÄ ZÁ®£É ¤ÃrzÀgÀÄ.

£ÁªÉ®è £ÀªÀÄä ªÀÄ£É ¸ÀÄvÀÛªÀÄÄvÀÛ ªÁvÁªÀgÀt 
¸ÀéZÀÑªÁVlÄÖPÉÆ¼ÀÄîªÀ, ZÀgÀAr EvÀgÉ  

¸ÀéZÀÑªÁVlÄÖPÉÆ¼ÀÄîªÀ ¸ÀAPÀ®à vÉÆqÀ¨ÉÃPÀÄ. DUÀ 
ErÃ £ÀUÀgÀ ¸ÀéZÀÑªÁV PÀAUÉÆ½¸ÀÄvÀÛzÉ JAzÀgÀÄ.

¥ÀæwAiÉÆ§âgÀÄ ¤ªÀÄä ¸ÀÄvÀÛªÀÄÄvÀÛ°£À 
¥ÀæzÉÃ±À ¸ÀéZÀÒªÁV ElÄÖPÉÆ½î. ¸ÁªÀðd¤PÀgÀÄ 
ªÀÄ£À¸ÀÄì ªÀiÁrzÀgÉ, EAvÀºÀ 10 PÉgÉUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
¸ÀéZÀÑUÉÆ½¸À§ºÀÄzÀÄ JAzÀÄ PÀÄAzÀÄªÁqÀ PÉgÉ ªÁAiÀÄÄ 
«ºÁjUÀ¼À §¼ÀUÀzÀ CzsÀåPÀë J ©.dAiÀÄzÉÃªÀ¥Àà 
ºÉÃ½zÀgÀÄ.

¸ÀéZÀÑvÁ PÁAiÀÄð  MAzÀÄ ¢£ÀPÉÌ ªÀiÁvÀæ 
¹Ã«ÄvÀªÀ®è.  ¤gÀAvÀgÀªÁV £ÀqÉAiÀÄÄªÀAvÀºÀ 
PÉ®¸À. D¸ÀPÀÛgÉ®ègÀÆ ¢£ÀªÀÇ vÀªÀÄä ±ÀæªÀÄzÁ£À 
ªÀiÁqÀ§ºÀÄzÀÄ. PÀÄAzÀÄªÁqÀ PÉgÉ ¸ÀÄvÀÛ GvÀÛªÀÄ 
VqÀ ªÀÄgÀUÀ¼ÀÄ EªÉ. J®ègÀÆ ±ÀæªÀÄzÁ£ÀzÀ ªÀÄÆ®PÀ 
£ÀªÀÄä £ÀUÀgÀzÀ ¸ÀéZÀÑvÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß PÁ¥ÁrPÉÆ¼ÉÆîÃt 
JAzÀÄ ºÉÃ½zÀgÀÄ.

PÀÄAzÀÄªÁqÀ PÉgÉ ¸ÀéZÀÑvÁ PÁAiÀÄð
PÉÊUÉÆAqÀ ¸À¥ÀÛVj ±Á¯Á «zÁåyðUÀ¼ÀÄ

PÉ¦J¸ï ªÀiÁåUÉßmï AiÉÆÃd£É...
(1£ÉÃ ¥ÀÄl¢AzÀ) 
²PÀëPÀ CxÀªÁ G£ÀßvÀ ºÀÄzÉÝUÉÃgÀÄªÀ AiÀiÁªÀ AiÉÆÃZÀ£ÉAiÀÄÄ PÀÆqÀ 

¸ÀÄ½AiÀÄzÀAvÉ vÀ¼ÀºÀAvÀ¢AzÀ¯ÉÃ D ªÀÄUÀÄ«£À ±ÉÊPÀëtÂPÀ UÀÄtªÀÄlÖªÀ£ÀÄß 
PÀrvÀUÉÆ½¸ÀÄªÀ ºÀÄ£ÁßgÀ EzÁVzÉ. 150 ªÀµÀðUÀ¼À »AzÉAiÉÄÃ 
F±Àégï ZÀAzÀæ «zÁå¸ÁUÀgï ªÉÊeÁÕ¤PÀ ²PÀëtPÉÌ MvÀÄÛ ¤ÃrzÀgÀÄ. 
«eÁÕ£À, UÀtÂvÀ±Á¸ÀÛç, CxÀð±Á¸ÀÛç, gÀ¸ÁAiÀÄ£À ±Á¸ÀÛç, ¨sËvÀ±Á¸ÀÛçªÀ£ÀÄß 
ªÀÄPÀÌ¼ÀÄ PÀ°AiÀÄ¨ÉÃPÀÄ vÁQðPÀ D¯ÉÆÃZÀ£ÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß ºÉÆAzÀ¨ÉÃPÀÄ JAzÀÄ 
¥Àæw¥Á¢¹zÀgÀÄ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ ¸Á«wæ¨Á¬Ä ¥sÀÅ¯É, eÉÆåÃw¨Á ¥sÀÅ¯É ²PÀët-
PÁÌV, ¸ÀªÀiÁdzÀ ¸ÀÄzsÁgÀuÉUÁV C«gÀvÀ ±ÀæªÀÄ ¥ÀlÖgÀÄ. PÉÃªÀ® 18 
ªÀÄPÀÌ½UÉ ªÉÆzÀ® ±Á¯ÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß vÉgÉzÀgÀÄ. DzÀgÉ PÀ£ÁðlPÀ gÁdå 
¸ÀPÁðgÀªÀÅ F J¯Áè ªÀÄºÁ£ï ªÀåQÛUÀ¼À D±ÀAiÀÄUÀ¼À£ÀÄß UÁ½UÉ vÀÆj 
²PÀët ¸ÀA¸ÉÜUÀ¼À£ÀÄß PÁ¥ÉÇðgÉÃmï PÀA¥À¤UÀ½UÉ zÁ£À ªÀiÁqÀ®Ä 
¤AwzÉ JAzÀgÀÄ.

UÁæªÀÄ¸ÀÜgÀÄ AiÀiÁªÀÅzÉÃ PÁgÀtPÀÆÌ £ÀªÀÄä Hj£À ±Á¯ÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß 
ªÀÄÄZÀÑ®Ä £ÁªÀÅ ©qÀÄªÀÅ¢®è EAzÀÄ DPÉÆæÃ±À ªÀåPÀÛ¥Àr¹zÀgÀÄ. 
zÉÆqÀØ ªÀÄ¯Áè¥ÀÅgÀ ªÀÄvÀÄÛ aPÉÆÌÃUÀ®ÆgÀÄ ¸ÁªÀðd¤PÀ ²PÀët G½¹ 
ºÉÆÃgÁl ¸À«ÄwAiÀÄ£ÀÄß gÀZÀ£É ªÀiÁqÀ¯Á¬ÄvÀÄ.

F ¥Àæw¨sÀl£ÉAiÀÄ°è ¸ÁªÀðd¤PÀ ²PÀët G½¹ ¸À«ÄwAiÀÄ 
zÉÆqÀØªÀÄ¯Áè¥ÀÅgÀ CzsÀåPÀëgÁzÀ 
²ªÀPÀÄªÀiÁgÀ, CAf£À¥Àà, 
gÉÃªÀt¹zÀÝ¥Àà, ¥Àæ«Ãuï, 
PÀÄªÀiÁgï, GªÀiÁ¥Àw, 
¥ÁªÀðvÀªÀÄä, VÃvÀªÀÄä, 
ºÉÆ¸ÀÆgÀ¥Àà, ªÀÄºÉÃAzÀæ¥Àà, 
gÁWÀªÉÃAzÀæ, ²æÃ¤ªÁ¸À, 
AiÀÄ±ÀªÀAvï £ÉÃAiÀÄ, ºÁ¯ÉÃ±ï, 
®Që÷ä zÉÃ« ªÀÄwÛvÀgÀgÀÄ ºÁUÀÆ 
±Á¯Á «zÁåyðUÀ¼ÀÄ, UÁæªÀÄ¸ÀÜgÀÄ 
¨sÁUÀªÀ»¹zÀÝgÀÄ.

¥ÀæzsÁ¤ PÀÄað §½ PÉÊ ªÀÄ»¼Á ¸ÀzÀ¸ÀågÀ....

(1£ÉÃ ¥ÀÄl¢AzÀ) ªÉÄÃ°£À ªÀAzÀ£Á ¤tðAiÀÄ ZÀZÉðAiÀÄ°è ªÀiÁvÀ£ÁqÀ¨ÉÃQvÀÄÛ. 
DzÀgÉ ªÉÆÃ¢ ¨sÁµÀtPÀÆÌ ªÉÆzÀ®Ä ªÀÄ»¼Á PÁAUÉæ¸ï ¸ÀA¸ÀzÀgÀÄ ªÉÆÃ¢ 
PÀÄ½vÀÄPÉÆ¼ÀÄîªÀ PÀÄaðAiÀÄ ªÀÄÄAzÉ ¨Áå£Àgï »rzÀÄ ¥Àæw¨sÀl£É £ÀqÉ¹zÀÝgÀÄ.

8 ªÀÄA¢ ¸ÀA¸ÀzÀgÀ£ÀÄß CªÀiÁ£ÀvÀÄUÉÆ½¹zÀÝ£ÀÄß «gÉÆÃ¢ü¹ ¸ÀPÁðgÀzÀ «gÀÄzÀÞ 
WÉÆÃµÀuÉ PÀÆV DqÀ½vÀ ¥ÀPÀëzÀ ¸ÀA¸ÀzÀgÀ£ÀÄß CqÀØUÀnÖzÀÝgÀÄ. UÀ¯ÁmÉ eÉÆÃgÁUÀÄwÛzÀÝAvÉ 
¹àÃPÀgï ¸ÁÜ£ÀzÀ°è PÀÄ½wzÀÝ ¸ÀAzsÁå gÉÊ CªÀgÀÄ PÀ¯Á¥ÀªÀ£ÀÄß ªÀÄÄAzÀÆrzÀzÀÝgÀÄ. 

ªÀµÁð UÁAiÀÄPÁéqï ªÀÄvÀÄÛ eÉÆåÃwªÀÄtÂ ¸ÉÃjzÀAvÉ ¥Àæw¥ÀPÀëzÀ PÉ®ªÀÅ ªÀÄ»¼Á 
¸ÀA¸ÀzÀgÀÄ PÉÊAiÀÄ°è ¨Áå£Àgï »rzÀÄ ¸ÀPÁðgÀzÀ «gÀÄzÀÞ WÉÆÃµÀuÉUÀ¼À£ÀÄß PÀÆV 
¥Àæw¨sÀn¹zÀÝgÀÄ.

CªÀ±ÀåPÀvÉUÉ vÀPÀÌAvÉ 
ªÀÄ£ÀÄµÀå §zÀ¯ÁUÀÄvÀÛ¯ÉÃ EgÀÄvÁÛ£É! 
CªÀ±ÀåPÀvÉ ªÀÄÄVzÀ ªÉÄÃ¯É 
¥ÀgÀ¸ÀàgÀgÀ £ÀqÀÄ«£À 
¨ÁAzsÀªÀå ¸Àr®UÉÆ¼ÀÄîvÁÛ ¸ÁUÀÄvÀÛzÉ. 
CªÀ±ÀåPÀvÉ E®è¢gÀÄªÁUÀ®Æ 
¨ÁAzsÀªÀå UÀnÖAiÀiÁVzÀÝgÉ 
CzÀQÌAvÀ «ÄV¯ÁzÀ 
¨ÁAzsÀªÀå ¨ÉÃgÉÆA¢®è!!

 - ªÀÄAdÄ¼Á ¥Àæ¸Ázï zÁªÀtUÉgÉ

CºÀAPÁgÀ :- 
 
£À£ÀUÉ £Á£ÀÄ JµÀÄÖ ¥Àæ±À¹Û PÉÆlÄÖPÉÆAqÀgÉÃ£ÀÄ  
£À£ÀUÉ £Á£ÀÄ JµÀÄÖ ©gÀÄzÀÄ ElÄÖPÉÆAqÀgÉÃ£ÀÄ  
CAvÀgÁ¼ÀzÉÆ¼À   w½¤ÃgÀÄ   §vÀÛ¢gÀzÉÃ£ÀÄ  
Cj«£À MgÀvÉ vÉÆgÉAiÉÄÃ CºÀA ¸ÀÄvÀÛzÉÃ£ÀÄ ||

- °AUÉÃ±ï ºÉZï ©zÀgÀPÀÄA¢

²ÃWÀæªÉÃ EgÁ£ï ªÉÄÃ¯É CªÉÄjPÁ...
(1£ÉÃ ¥ÀÄl¢AzÀ)
CzÀgÀ®Æè ¥ÀæªÀÄÄRªÁV D ¥ÀæzÉÃ±ÀzÀ°ègÀÄªÀ UÀ¯ïá zÉÃ±ÀUÀ¼ÀÄ 

EzÁÝªÉ. CzÀgÀAvÉÃ CªÉÄjPÁ ¸ÀºÀ DVAzÁUÉÎ «Ä°lj zÁ½ 
JAzÉ¯Áè ¨ÉzÀjPÉAiÀÄ£ÀÆß MqÀÄØwÛzÀÄÝ, ¸ÀzÀå ªÁtÂdå ºÀqÀÄUÀÄUÀ½UÉ 
EgÁ£ï ¤AzÀ zÀÆgÀ G½AiÀÄÄªÀAvÉ ºÁUÀÆ EgÁ¤ ¥ÀqÉUÀ¼ÀÄ 
ºÀqÀUÀ£ÀÄß ºÀvÀÛzÀAvÉ eÁUÀævÉ ªÀ»¸ÀÄªÀAvÉ DzÉÃ±À ¤ÃrzÉ.

EgÁ£ï PÀgÁªÀ½AiÀÄvÀÛ ̧ ÁUÀÄwÛgÀÄªÀ AiÀÄÄJ¸ï £À ªÁtÂdå ºÀrV£À 
PÁå¥ÀÖ£ï UÀ½UÉ CªÉÄjPÀzÀ PÀqÀ® DqÀ½vÀªÀÅ ¸ÉÆÃªÀÄªÁgÀ(¥sÉ.9) 
DzÉÃ±ÀªÉÇAzÀ£ÀÄß ºÉÆgÀr¹zÉ.F DzÉÃ±ÀzÀ°è EgÁ¤£À ¥ÀqÉUÀ½UÉ vÀªÀÄä 
ºÀqÀUÀÄUÀ¼À£ÀÄß ºÀvÀÛ®Ä C£ÀÄªÀÄw ¤ÃqÀ¨ÁgÀzÀÄ JAzÀÄ ¸ÀÆa¹zÀÄÝ, “ 
EgÁ¤£À ¥ÀqÉUÀ¼ÀÄ CªÉÄjPÀ zsÀéd ºÉÆvÀÛ ªÁtÂdå ºÀqÀUÀ£ÀÄß ºÀwÛzÀgÉ, 
¹§âA¢ §®ªÀAvÀªÁV ¨ÉÆÃrðAUï vÀAqÀªÀ£ÀÄß «gÉÆÃ¢ü¸À¨ÁgÀzÀÄ. 
§®ªÀAvÀzÀ ¥ÀæwgÉÆÃzsÀ¢AzÀ zÀÆgÀ«gÀÄªÀÅzÀÄ D ¨ÉÆÃrðAUïUÉ 
M¦àUÉ CxÀªÁ M¦àUÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß ¸ÀÆa¸ÀÄªÀÅ¢®è” JAzÀÄ w½¹zÉ.

ªÀÄÄAzÀÄªÀgÉzÀÄ “F ¥ÀæzÉÃ±ÀzÀ°è ¸ÁUÀÄªÀ CªÉÄjPÁzÀ zsÀéd«gÀÄªÀ 
ªÁtÂdå ºÀqÀUÀÄUÀ¼ÀÄ ¸ÀAZÀgÀuÉAiÀÄ ¸ÀÄgÀPÀëvÉUÉ zsÀPÉÌAiÀiÁUÀzÀAvÉ 
EgÁ£ï£À ¥ÁæzÉÃ²PÀ ¸ÀªÀÄÄzÀæ¢AzÀ ¸ÁzsÀåªÁzÀµÀÄÖ zÀÆgÀ«gÀ®Ä 
²¥sÁgÀ¸ÀÄ ªÀiÁqÀ¯ÁVzÉ. C®èzÉ, ºÉÆªÀÄÄðeï d®¸ÀA¢üAiÀÄ°è 
¥ÀÇªÀðPÉÌ ¸ÁV¸ÀÄªÁUÀ, ºÀqÀUÀÄUÀ¼ÀÄ MªÀiÁ£ï£À ¥ÁæzÉÃ²PÀ ¸ÀªÀÄÄzÀæzÀ 
ºÀwÛgÀ ¸ÁUÀ®Ä ²¥sÁgÀ¸ÀÄ ªÀiÁqÀ¯ÁVzÉ” JAzÀÄ ¸À®ºÉ ¤ÃrzÉ.

CªÉÄjPÀ£ÀßjUÉ EgÁ£ï vÉÆgÉAiÀÄÄªÀAvÉ DzÉÃ±À, zÁ½UÉ AiÀÄÄJ¸ï 
¹zÀÝvÉ?

MªÀiÁ£ï £À°è ªÀiÁvÀÄPÀvÉUÀ¼À «¥sÀ® ̈ É£Àß¯ÉèÃ, AiÀÄÄzÀÝPÉÌ PÁ®ÄPÉgÉzÀÄ 
¤AwgÀÄªÀ AiÀÄÄJ¸ï AiÀiÁªÀ PÀëtzÀ°è ¨ÉÃPÁzÀgÀÆ EgÁ£ï ªÉÄÃ¯É 
zÀAqÉwÛ ºÉÆÃUÀ§ºÀÄzÀÄ JA§ DvÀAPÀªÀ£ÀÄß »ªÀÄärUÉÆ½¸ÀÄªÀAvÉ 
ªÀiÁrzÉ. C®èzÉ, EzÀPÀÆÌ PÉ® ¢£ÀUÀ¼À ªÉÆzÀ® EgÁ£ï£À°ègÀÄªÀ 
J¯Áè CªÉÄjPÀ£ÀßgÀÄ PÀÆqÀ¯ÉÃ zÉÃ±À vÉÆgÉzÀÄ vÁAiÀiÁßrUÉ ªÀÄgÀ¼À¨ÉÃPÀÄ 
JAzÀÄ ¸ÀºÀ DzÉÃ±À ºÉÆgÀr¹vÀÄÛ.

«zsÁ£À¸ËzsÀzÀ¯ÉèÃ 
PÀ¼ÀîvÀ£À: ¥Àæ¨sÁ«...

(1£ÉÃ ¥ÀÄl¢AzÀ)
¨ÉÊgÀw ̧ ÀÄgÉÃ±ï PÀZÉÃj¬ÄAzÀ 

£À«Ã£ï JA§ÄªÀªÀgÀÄ ªÀÄgÉvÀÄ 
§lÄÖ ºÉÆÃVzÀÝ PÉÊ aÃ® 
»rzÀÄPÉÆAqÀÄ r UÀÆæ¥ï £ËPÀgÀ 
«zsÁ£À¸ËzsÀ¢AzÀ ºÉÆgÀUÀqÉ 
ºÉÆÃUÉÆÃzÀÄ ¹¹n«AiÀÄ°è ¥ÀvÉÛ 
AiÀiÁVzÉ . §½PÀ vÀ¤SÉ £ÀqÉ¹zÀ 
¥ÉÇ°Ã¸ÀgÀÄ DgÉÆÃ¦AiÀÄ£ÀÄß 
§AzsÀ£ÀPÉÌ M¼À¥Àr¹zÁÝgÉ.

¨sÀzÀævÁ ªÉÊ¥sÀ®åzÀ §UÉÎAiÀÄÆ 
ZÀZÉð: ¸ÁªÀiÁ£ÀåªÁV 
«zsÁ£À¸ËzsÀzÀ°è ªÁå¥ÀPÀ ¨sÀzÀævÉ 
EzÉ. ªÀåQÛUÀ¼À eÉÆvÉUÉ ¨ÁåUï 
EzÀÝgÀÆ CzÀ£ÀÄß ¥Àj²Ã®£É 
£ÀqÉ¸À¯ÁUÀÄvÀÛzÉ. DzÀgÉ 
¥Àj²Ã®£É £ÀqÉ¸ÀzÉ a£Áß¨sÀgÀt, 
PÁå±ï , «zsÁ£À¸ËzsÀzÀ M¼ÀUÉ 
¨sÀzÀævÁ ¹§âA¢ ©nÖzÉÝÃPÉ? 
JA§ C£ÀÄªÀiÁ£À ±ÀÄgÀÄªÁVzÉ. 
ªÉÄl¯ï rmÉPÀÖgï ,vÀ¥Á¸ÀuÉ 
PÉÃªÀ® £É¥ÀPÉÌ ªÀiÁvÀæªÉÃ JA§ 
¥Àæ±ÉßUÀ¼ÀÆ E¢ÃUÀ ªÀÄÆqÀÄwÛªÉ.

ªÀÄ£ÀgÉÃUÁ ªÀÄgÀÄ eÁjUÉ DUÀæ»¹...
(1£ÉÃ ¥ÀÄl¢AzÀ) PÀÆqÀ¯ÉÃ F 

ªÉÆzÀ°£À ªÀÄºÁvÀäUÁA¢ü GzÉÆåÃUÀ  
SÁwæ AiÉÆÃd£ÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß eÁjUÉÆ½¸À¨ÉÃPÀÄ. E®è¢zÀÝgÉ  
ºÀ½î ºÀ½îUÀ½AzÀ §ÈºÀvï ¥ÀæªÀiÁtzÀ°è F PÉÃAzÀæ  
¸ÀPÁðgÀzÀ f. gÁªÀiï f «PÀ¹vÀ ̈ sÁgÀvÀ f.gÁªÀiïf  
AiÉÆÃd£ÉAiÀÄ£ÀÄß ±Á±ÀévÀªÁV ªÁ¥À¸ï ¥ÀqÉAiÀÄÄªÀ 
vÀ£ÀPÀ d£ÁAzÉÆÃ®£À jÃwAiÀÄ°è GUÀæ ºÉÆÃgÁl 
ªÀiÁqÀ¯ÁUÀÄªÀÅzÉAzÀÄ PÉÃAzÀæ ̧ ÀPÁðgÀPÉÌ JZÀÑj¹zÀgÀÄ. 

F ¸ÀAzÀ¨sÀðzÀ°è ¢£ÀUÀÆ° £ËPÀgÀgÀ ¸ÀAWÀzÀ 

CzsÀåPÀëgÁzÀ ºÀjºÀgÀUËqÀ J¸ï. ¥ÁnÃ®, §¸ÀªÀgÁd 
AiÀÄ®èPÀÌ£ÀªÀgÀ, AiÀÄ®è¥Àà N¯ÉÃPÁgÀ, ¢£ÀUÀÆ° 
PÁ«ÄðPÀ ªÀÄ»¼ÉgÁzÀ C«ÄÃ£Á zÉÆqÀØªÀÄ¤, UËgÀªÀÄä  
vÀ¼ÀªÁgÀ, gÀÄ©AiÀiÁ ±ÉÃvÀ¸À£À¢, ªÀÄAdªÀé ºÀjd£À,  
¸ÀÄzsÁ ¥ÁnÃ®, ºÀ£ÀÄªÀÄPÀÌ CeÉÓÃgÀ, §¸ÀªÀÄä 
zÉÃªÀgÀªÀÄ¤, gÀÄzÀæªÀÄä JgÉÃ²«Ä, §¸ÀªÀÄä ºÁ¢ªÀÄ¤,  
®vÁ AiÀÄ®èPÀÌ£ÀªÀgÀ, ¨sÁUÀå ªÀÄÄµÀÆÖgÀÄ, ªÀiÁ¯Á 
vÀ¼ÀªÁgÀ, ¤AUÀgÁd vÀ¼ÀªÁgÀ, ¸ÀAvÉÆÃµÀ, ¸À«vÁ, 
ªÀÄzÀÄ gÉÆqÀØªÀÄä£ÀªÀgÀ, dAiÀÄªÀÄä ElV ªÀÄÄAvÁzÀ 
£ÀÆgÁgÀÄ PÀÆ®PÁgÀ ªÀÄ»¼ÉAiÀÄgÀÄ ¥ÁUÉÆÎArzÀÝgÀÄ.

J¸ï.n £ÀªÀå CªÀjUÉ ¦JZïr ¥ÀæzÁ£À 
zÁªÀtUÉgÉ: zÁ««AiÀÄ E¤ìlÆåmï D¥sï 

ªÀiÁå£ÉÃeÉäAmï ¸ÀÖrÃ¸ï «zÁåyð¤ J¸ï.n. 
£ÀªÀå zÁªÀtUÉgÉ «±Àé«zÁå®AiÀÄzÀ ¸ÀA±ÉÆÃzsÀ£À 
«zÁåyð¤AiÀiÁzÀ qÁ. £ÀªÀå. J¸ï. n. CªÀjUÉ 
‘EA¥ÁåPïÖ D¥sï JªÉÆÃµÀ£À¯ï EAmÉ°eÉ£ïì 
D£ï eÁ¨ï ¥À¥sÁðªÉÄ£ïì D¥sï Ln 
JA¥Áè¬ÄÃ¸ï-2022’ «µÀAiÀÄ PÀÄjvÀÄ ªÀÄAr¹zÀÝ 
ªÀÄºÁ ¥Àæ§AzsÀPÉÌ FZÉUÉ £ÀqÉzÀ zÁªÀtUÉgÉ «±Àé«zÁå®AiÀÄzÀ 13£ÉÃ 
WÀnPÉÆÃvÀìªÀzÀ°è ¦ºÉZïr ¥ÀæzÁ£À ªÀiÁqÀ¯Á¬ÄvÀÄ.

zÁªÀtUÉgÉ «±Àé«zÁå®AiÀÄ, E¤ìlÆåmï D¥sï ªÀiÁå£ÉÃeÉäAmï 
¸ÀÖrÃ¸ï£À ¸ÀºÁAiÀÄPÀ ¥ÁæzsÁå¥ÀPÀ qÁ. gÀªÉÄÃ±ïZÀAzÀæºÁ¸À CªÀgÀ 
ªÀiÁUÀðzÀ±Àð£ÀzÀ°è ¥Àæ§AzsÀ ªÀÄAr¹zÀÝgÀÄ. 


